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UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE
REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

Section I. INTRODUCTION

1. SCOPE. This RPSTL lists and authorizes spares and repair parts; special tools, special test, measurement, and
diagnostic equipment (TMDE); and other special support equipment required for performance of unit and direct support
maintenance of the 20K Water Storage and Distribution System, Model 20KWSDS. It authorizes the requisitioning,
issue, and disposition of spares, repair parts and special tools as indicated by the source, maintenance and recoverability
(SMR) codes.

2. GENERAL. In addition to this section, Introduction, this Repair Parts and Special Tools List is divided into the
following sections:

a. [Section 1I.| Repair Parts List. A list of spares and repair parts authorized by this RPSTL for use in the
performance of maintenance. This list also includes parts which must be removed for replacement of the authorized
parts. Parts lists are composed of functional groups in ascending alphanumeric sequence, with the parts in each group
listed in ascending figure and item number sequence. Bulk materials are listed in item name sequence. Repair parts kits
are listed separately in functional groups in[Section 11.] Items listed are shown in the associated illustration(s)/figure(s).

b. Section Ill. Special Tools List. A list of special tools, special TMDE, and other special support equipment
authorized by this RPSTL (as indicated by Basis of Issue (BOI) information in DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE
column) for the performance of maintenance.

c. [Section IV] Cross-Reference Index. A list, in National Item Identification Number (NIIN) sequence, of all
national stock numbered items appearing in the listing, followed by a list in alphanumeric sequence of all part numbers
appearing in the listings. National stock numbers and part numbers are cross referenced to each illustration figure and
item number appearance. The figure and item number index lists figure and item numbers in alphanumeric sequence
and cross references NSN, CAGEC and part number.

3. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS [(SECTIONS I|AND I11).

a. ITEM NO. (Column (1)). Indicates the number used to identify items called out in the illustration.

b. SMR Code (Column (2)). The Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability (SMR) code is a 5-position code
containing supply/requisitioning information, maintenance category authorization criteria, and disposition instruction, as
shown in the following breakout:

Source Code Maintenance Code Recoverability Code

i 1st _tv_vo i _i_
XX positions XX XX
1 L1 1

How you get 3rd position 4th position Who determines
an item Who can install, Who can do disposition action
replace or use the complete repair* on an
item on the item unserviceable item

* Complete Repair: Maintenance capacity, capability, and authority to perform all corrective maintenance tasks of the
"Repair” function in a use/user environment in order to restore serviceability to a failed item.

1
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(1) Source Code. The source code tells you how you get an item needed for maintenance, repair, or overhaul of
an end item/equipment. Explanations of source codes follow:

Source Code Explanation
PA
PB Stocked items; use the applicable NSN to request/requisition items with these
PC** source codes. They are authorized to the category indicated by the code
PD entered in the 3rd position of the SMR code.
PE
PF *NOTE : Items coded PC are subject to deterioration.
PG
KD Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned individually. They
KF are part of a kit which is authorized to the maintenance category indicated in
KB the 3rd position of the SMR code. The complete kit must be requisitioned and
applied.
MO (Made at UNIT/AVUM Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned
level) individually. They must be made from bulk material which is
MF (Made at DS/AVIM identified by the part number in the DESCRIPTION and USABLE
level) ON CODE (UOC) column and listed in the Bulk Material group of the
MH (Made at GS level) repair parts list in the RPSTL. If the item is authorized to you by the
ML (Made at Specialized 3rd position code of the SMR code, but the source code indicates it
Repair Activity (SRA)) is made at a higher level, order the item from the higher level of
MD (Made at Depot) maintenance.
AO (Assembled by org Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned
AVUM individually. The parts that make up the assembled item must be
Level) requisitioned or fabricated and assembled at the level of
AF (Assembled by maintenance indicated by the source code. If the 3rd position code
DS/AVUM of the SMR code, authorizes you to replace the item, but the
Level) source code indicates the items are assembled at a higher level,
AH (Assembled by GS order the item from the higher level of maintenance.
Category)

AL (Assembled by SRA)
AD (Assembled by Depot)

XA - Do not requisition an "XA"-coded item. Order its next higher assembly. (Also, refer to the NOTE below.)

XB - If an "XB" item is not available from salvage, order it using the CAGE Code and part number given.

XC - Installation drawing, diagram, instruction sheet, field service drawing, that is identified by manufacturer's part
number.

XD - Item is not stocked. Order an "XD"-coded item through normal supply channels using the CAGE Code and part
number given, if no NSN is available.
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NOTE
Cannibalization or controlled exchange, when authorized, may be used as a source of supply
for items with the above source codes, except for those source coded "XA" or those aircraft
support items restricted by requirements of AR 750-01

(2) Maintenance Code. Maintenance codes tell you the level(s) of maintenance authorized to USE and REPAIR
support items. The maintenance codes are entered in the third and fourth positions of the SMR code as follows:

(&) The maintenance code entered in the third position tells you the lowest maintenance level authorized
to remove, replace, and use an item. The maintenance code entered in the third position will indicate authorization to the
following levels of maintenance.

Maintenance
Code Application/Explanation

C - Crew or operator maintenance done within unittAVUM maintenance.

O - Unit level/AVUM maintenance can remove, replace, and use the item.

F - Direct support/AVIM maintenance can remove, replace, and use the item.
H - General support maintenance can remove, replace, and use the item.

L - Specialized repair activity can remove, replace, and use the item.

D - Depot can remove, replace, and use the item.

(b) The maintenance code entered in the fourth position tells whether or not the item is to be repaired and
identifies the lowest maintenance level with the capability to do complete repair (i.e., perform all authorized repair
functions).

NOTE
Some limited repair may be done on an item at a lower level of maintenance, if authorized
by the Maintenance Allocation Chart and SMR codes.

Maintenance
Code Application/Explanation

O - Unit VAVUM is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

F - Direct support /AVIM is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

H - General Support is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

L - Specialized repair activity is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.
D - Depot is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

Z - Nonreparable. No repair is authorized.

B - No repair is authorized. No parts or special tools are authorized for the maintenance of a "B" coded item.
However, the item may be reconditioned by adjusting, lubricating, etc., at the user level.

(3) Recoverability Code. Recoverability codes are assigned to items to indicate the disposition action on
unserviceable items. The recoverability code is entered in the fifth position of the SMR Code as follows:

3
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Recoverability
Codes Application/Explanation

Z - Nonreparable item. When unserviceable, condemn and dispose of the item at the level of maintenance
shown in 3rd position of SMR Code.

O - Reparable item. When not economically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at unit or AVUM
level.

F - Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at the direct
support or AVIM level.

H - Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at the general
support level.

D - Reparable item. When beyond lower level repair capability, return to depot. Condemnation and
disposal of item not authorized below depot level.

L - Reparable item. Condemnation and disposal not authorized below specialized repair activity (SRA).

A - Item requires special handling or condemnation procedures because of specific reasons (e.g., precious
metal content, high dollar value, critical material, or hazardous material). Refer to appropriate
manuals/directives for specific instructions.

c. CAGEC (Column (3)). The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a 5-digit numeric code which
is used to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency/activity that supplies the item.

d. PART NUMBER (Column (4)). Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer, (individual, company,
firm, corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its
engineering drawings, specifications, standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

NOTE
When you use an NSN to requisition an item, the item you receive may have a different part
number from the number listed.

e. DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) (Column (5). This column includes the following information:

(1) The Federal item name and, when required, a minimum description to identify the item.

(2) Part numbers of bulk materials are referenced in this column in the line entry to be manufactured/
fabricated.

(3) The statement END OF FIGURE" appears just below the last item description in Column (5) for a given figure
in both[Section Il]and Section IlI.

f. QTY (Column (6)). The QTY (quantity per figure) column indicates the quantity of the item used in the breakout
shown on the illustration/figure, which is prepared for a functional group, subfunctional group, or an assembly. A "V"
appearing in this column instead of a quantity indicates that the quantity is variable and may vary from application to
application.

4. EXPLANATION OF INDEX FORMAT AND COLUMNS [SECTION V).

a. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER (NSN) INDEX.

(1) STOCK NUMBER Column. This column lists the NSN in national item identification number (NIIN) sequence.
The NIIN consists of the last nine digits of the NSN, i.e.

NSN
5305-01-574-1467
NIIN

When using this column to locate an item, ignore the first four digits of the NSN. Use the complete NSN (13 digits)
when requisitioning items by stock number.
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(2) EIG. Column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located. The figures
are in numerical order in Sectibn Il and Section Ill.

(3) ITEM Column. The item number identifies the item associated with the figure listed in the adjacent FIG.
column. This item is also identified by the NSN listed on the same line.

b. _"PART NUMBER INDEX. Part numbers in this index are listed in ascending alphanumeric sequence (i. e.,
vertical arrangement of letter and number combinations which place the first letter or digit of each group in order A
through Z, followed by the numbers 0 through 9, and each following letter or digit in like order).

(1) CAGEC Column. The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a 5-digit numeric code

used to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency/activity that supplies the item.

(2) PART NUMBER Column. Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, firm,
corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its
engineering drawings, specifications, standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

(3) STOCK NUMBER Column. This column lists the NSN for the associated part number and manufacturer
identified in the PART NUMBER and CAGEC columns to the left.

(4) FIG. Column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located in_Section i
and Section IlI.

(5) ITEM Column. The item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure referenced
in the adjacent figure number column.

c. FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX.

(1) FIG. Column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located il Section 11|
and Section IlI.

(2) ITEM Column. The item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure referenced
in the adjacent figure number column.

(3) STOCK NUMBER Column. This column lists the NSN for the item.

(4) CAGEC Column. The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a 5-digit numeric code used
to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency/activity that supplies the item.

(5) PART NUMBER Column. Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, firm,
corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its
engineering drawings, specifications, standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

5. SPECIAL INFORMATION.

a. USABLE ON CODE. The usable on code appears in the lower left corner of the Description column heading.
Usable on codes are shown as "UOC:.." in the Description Column (justified left) on the last line of the applicable item
description/nomenclature. Uncoded items are applicable to all models

b. FABRICATION INSTRUCTIONS. Bulk materials required to manufacture items are listed in the Bulk Material
Functional Group of this RPSTL. Part numbers for bulk materials are also referenced in the description column of the
line item entry for the item to be manufactured/fabricated. Detailed fabrication instructions for items source coded to be
manufactured or fabricated are found in TM 10-4610-237-13.

c. INDEX NUMBERS. Items which have the word BULK in the figure column will have an index number shown in
the item number column. This index number is a cross-reference between the National Stock Number/Part Number
Index and the bulk material list in[Section I1]

d. ASSOCIATED PUBLICATIONS. The publications listed below pertain to the 20K Water Storage and
Distribution System, Model 20KWSDS and its components..

Publication Short Title

TM 10-4610-237-12 20K Water Storage and Distribution System, Model 20KWSDS
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6. HOW TO LOCATE REPAIR PARTS.

a. When National Stock Numbers or Part Numbers are NOT Known.

(1) _First. Using the table of contents, determine the assembly or subassembly group to which the item
belongs. This is necessary since figures are prepared for assembly groups and subassembly groups, and listings are
divided into the same groups.

(2) Second. Find the figure covering the assembly group or subassembly group to which the item belongs.

(3) Third. Identify the item on the figure and use the Figure and Item Number Index to find the NSN.

b. When National Stock Number or Part Number is Known.

(1) _First. Using the of National Stock Number and Part Number Indexes find the pertinent National Stock
Number or Part Number. The NSN index is in National Iltem Identification Number (NIIN) sequence (see [paragraph 4.a.).
The part numbers in the Part Number index are listed in ascending alphanumeric sequence (see paragraph 4.b.). Both
indexes cross-reference you to the illustration/figure and item number of the item you are looking for.

(2) Second. Turn to the figure and item number, verify that the item is the one you are looking for, then locate
the item number in the repair parts list for the figure.

7. ABBREVIATIONS. Abbreviations used in this manual are listed in MIL-STD-12.
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Figure 1. Hose Nozzle Connection Kit, Potable Water



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 01 HOSE NOZZLE CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 1] HOSE NOZZLE CONNECTION KIT

AOOOO 97403  13225E9117 CONNECTION KIT,HOSE ...veeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 4

1 AOOOO 97403  13225E9117-Y NOZZLE ASSY,DIST SEE[FIGURE 2|JFOR.................... 1
DETAIL BREAKDOWN ..ottt seeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeaeeann

2 PCOOZ 97403 13225E9136-11 .HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME SEEFEIGURF 3]................ 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN ......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen

3 PAOOZ 96906 MS49000-5 .REDUCER,QUICK DISCO ...coeveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1

4 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 BASKET oot 1

5 PCOOZ 97403 13225E9136-2 .HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME SEE [FIGURE 4]................ 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN ......ooovieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn

6 AOOOO 97403  13225E9113-Y2 \VALVE ASSY,GATE SEE[EIGURE 5IFOR..................... 1
DETAIL BREAKDOWN ..ottt

7 PAOOZ 96906 MS49000-17 .REDUCER,QUICK DISCO ...coeoveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1

8 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 BASKET oot 1

9 AOOOO 97403  13225E9117-Y1 .TEE ASSY SEE[FIGURE 6]FOR DETAIL....cccovervenenn... 1
BREAKDOW N ...ttt e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeas

10 PCOOZ 97403 13225E9136-4 .HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME SEE EIGURE 7]................ 2
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN .......ooviiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn

11 PAOOO 97403  13225E9140 .STAND ASSEMBLY,DIST SEE[FIGURE 8].......ccvco...... 1

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiecireeeii

END OF FIGURE

1-1
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1 4
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Figure 2. Nozzle Assembly, 1 1/2 Inch



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP O1 HOSE NOZZLE CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 2| NOZZLE ASSEMBLY, 1 1/2 INCH

1 PAOOZ 96906 MS27026-9 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....ctttiiiieiiiiiiiiiciieeeeceeeiin, 1
2 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-5 GASKET o 1
3 PAOZZ 41592 122WA-0300 WSWING JOINT,PIPE ..., 1
4 PAOOO 41592  231AW-0200 NOZZLE,WATER DISTRI ...oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 1
5 PAOZZ 41592 231APC0123 2H HOOK,CHAIN,S e, 2
6 PAOZZ 41592 231APC0123 2C ...CHAIN ASSEMBLY,BRAS ......oiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
7 PAOZZ 41592  231APM0222 XAA WCAPTUBE 1
8 XBOZZ 41592  231A--0205 AT . TUBE & ADAPTER ..., 1
9 XBOZZ 41592  231A--0103 MCA CAP s 1
10 XBOZZ 41592  235---0509 2G ...GASKET,CAP,TEFLON .....ccvttiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e, 1
11 XBOZZ 41592  231A--0112 2S SPRING s 1
12 XBOZZ 41592  231AF-0115 21 ...HOLDER,SMALL DISC .....coottiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e, 1
13 XBOZZ 41592  231AF-0913 2D W DISC,SMALL o 1
14 XBOZZ 41592  231SS-0108 21 ...HOLDER,LARGE DISC ......cottiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
15 XBOZZ 41592  231A--0909 2D ...DISC,LARGE,BUNA-N ..., 1
16 XBOZZ 41592 231AF-0111 21 . WASHER,LARGE DISC ..ot 1
17 XBOZZ 41592 231AF-0110 21 NUT,DISC,LARGE ..., 1
18 XBOZZ 41592  231AF-0114 21 .GUIDE,SMALL DISC ......coiiiiiiiieic e, 1
19 XBOZZ 41592  231A--0220 2P ...PIN,GROOVE-STEEL ......coovtiiiiiiiiiiiie, 1
20 XBOZZ 41592  231A--0102 XAA W HANDLE,ALUM oot 1
21 XBOZZ 41592  231AF-0118 21 W NUT,PACKING e, 1
22 XBOZZ 41592  231AF-0117 21 .PACKING GLAND .....oiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
23 XBOZZ 41592  231APM0107 21 STEM 1
24 XBOZZ 41592  231AW-0219 2P WPACKING L, 3
25 XBOZZ 41592  231AF-0116 21 WSTUFFING BOX e, 1
26 XAOZZ 41592  231A--0201 MBA BODY s 1

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 01 HOSE NOZZLE CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 3 HOSE ASSEMBLY, DISCHARGE, POTABLE
WATER, 1 1/2 INCH X 25 FT

1 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ....coiiiiiiiiiii e, 2
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-9 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeeiiien 1
3 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-5 GASKET o, 1
4 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M .RING,RETAINING ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 1
5 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ..........ccovvvnen. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK ..o,
SIZE 35, BRONZE. CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccoovviiiiiinnn,

6 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-9 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE ........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeeiiien 1

7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M .RING,RETAINING ....cooiiiiiiiiiiie e, 1

8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ........cccovvennn. 1

RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK ......coiiiiiiiiiiiii,
SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccoovviiiiiinnn,

9 PAOZz 77414 P9 CLAMPLHOSE ., 4
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS27021-9 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....ctttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeeeeceeiiin 1
11 PAOOZ 96906 MS27025-9 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....ctttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e, 1
12 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-5 GASKET o, 1
13 XBOZZ 97403  13225E9136-11H HOSE,RUBBER,DISCH 1 1/2 IN X 25 .......cvvvviririiiiinninns 1

T e

END OF FIGURE

3-1
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Figure 4. Hose Assembly, Discharge, Potable Water, 2 Inch X 20 Feet



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 01 HOSE NOZZLE CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 4 HOSE ASSEMBLY, DISCHARGE, POTABLE
WATER, 2 IN X 20 FT

1 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ....coiiiiiiiiiii e, 2
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-11 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC.........ccooiiiiiriiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiinens 1
3 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 GASKET o, 1
4 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M .RING,RETAINING ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 1
5 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N. ...........ccccceeen. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK ......coiiiiiiiiiiii,
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS.........coovvviiiiinnn,

6 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-11 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE ........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeeiiienn 1

7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAINING . ..o, 1

8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/NI ..................... 1

RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK ......coiiiiiiiiiiii,
SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccoovviiiiinnnn,

9 PAOZzZ 70847 J210 WCLAMPLHOSE ..., 4
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS27021-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiieiiiiiiiiicei e, 1
11 PAOOZ 96906 MS27025-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......ottciiiieiiiiiiiiiceneeeeceeeiienn 1
12 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 e GASKET oo 1
13 XBOZZ 97403  13225E9136-2H ..HOSE,RUBBER,DISCH 2 IN X 20 FT....o0vveiiiieiiriiiinnnnn, 1

END OF FIGURE

4-1
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Figure 5. Gate Valve, 2 Inch



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 01 HOSE NOZZLE CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 5 GATE VALVE, 2 INCH

1 PAOZzZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ....coiiiiiiiiiii e, 2
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-11 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeeiiienn 1
3 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M .RING,RETAINING ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiee e, 1
4 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ..........ccccvvvenn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK ......coiiiiiiiiiiii,
SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccoovviiiiinen,

5 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-11 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiiienn 1

6 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 GASKET o, 1

7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M .RING,RETAINING ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiieei e, 1

8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ..........cccceeeee. 1

RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK ......coiiiiiiiiiiiii,
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS.........coovviiiiinnn,

9 PAOOZ 96906 MS27026-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....ctttiiiiiiiiiiiiiicii e, 1
10 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 GASKET o 1
11 PAOZZ 96906 MS27022-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....otttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin e, 1
12 PAOOO 76364 GATE 1151 WVALVE,GATE e, 1
13 PAOZZ 76364  3116-K-210 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON ....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e, 1
14 PAOZZ 76364  76400-437-C66 HANDWHEEL e, 1
15 XBOZZ 76364  282-H-210 NUT,PACKING e, 1
16 XBOZZ 76364  3639-J-220 GLAND L 1
17 XBOZZ 76364  65103-J-992 WPACKING L, 1
18 XBOZZ 76364  3205-J-150 .NUT,UNION BONNET ....cootiiiiiiiiieeiiiceii e, 1
19 XBOZZ 76364  2328-J-150 BONNET e, 1
20 XBOZZ 76364  26148-3-155 STEM 1
21 XAOZZ 76364  4310-3-150 DISCWEDGE ...ccoviiiiiie e 1
22 XAOZzZ 76364  201-4-3-150 BODY s 1

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION I

1 @
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 PAOZzZ
2 PAOOZ
3 PCOzZz
4 PAOZZ
5 MOO0OzZz
6 PAOOZ
7 PAOZZ
8 MOO0OzZz
9 PAOZZ
10 PAOZZ
11 PAOZZ
12 PAOZZ
13 PCOZzZz
14 PAOZZ
15 PAOOZ
16 PCOZzZz
17 PAOZZ

©)

CAGEC

81718
96906
96906
81718
19099

96906
81718
19099

96906
96906
96906
96906
97403
96906
96906
96906
97403

(4)
PART
NUMBER

H01434M
MS27028-17
MS27030-9
H01434M
RR-C-271-A

MS27029-17
H01434M
RR-C-271-A

MS51967-8
MS35338-46
MS27183-14
MS90725-65
13220E1069-1
MS27023-17
MS27027-17
MS27030-9
13216E8243

(%)

TM 10-4610-237-20P
(6)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 01 HOSE NOZZLE CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 6/ TEE ASSEMBLY, 4 INCH

..RING,RETAINING
..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC
GASKET o,
...RING,RETAINING
...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ..........cccceeeen.
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK

SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 19 LINKS
PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE
...RING,RETAINING

P RRPRPN

e

...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ..........cccceeeen. 1

RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK

SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 19 LINKS
..NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON
..WASHER,LOCK
.WASHER,FLAT
..SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H
WGASKET o
..COUPLING HALF,QUICK
..COUPLING HALF,QUICK
GASKET o

..TEE,FLANGE

END OF FIGURE

........................... 24
........................... 24
........................... 48
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Figure 7. Hose Assembly, Discharge, Potable Water, 4 Inch X 20 Feet
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SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 01 HOSE NOZZLE CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 7] HOSE ASSEMBLY, DISCHARGE, POTABLE WATER,

4INX20FT

1 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ....coiiiiiiiiiii e, 2

2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-17 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeeiiien 1

3 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 GASKET o, 1

4 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M .RING,RETAINING ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 1

5 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ..........cccceeeen. 1

RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccoovviiiiiinnnn,

6 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-17 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE ........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeeiiienn 1

7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M .RING,RETAINING ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiieei e, 1

8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ..........cccceeeen. 1

RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccoovviiiiinnnn,

9 PAOZzZ 70847 J215 WCLAMPLHOSE ..., 4
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS27021-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....otttiiiieiiiiiiiiici e, 1
11 PAOOZ 96906 MS27025-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....otttiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeiiien 1
12 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET oo 1
13 XBOZZ 97403  13225E9136-4H ..HOSE,RUBBER,DISCH 4 INX20 FT....000covvieiiriiiinnnnn, 1

END OF FIGURE

7-1
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Figure 8. Stand Assembly, Nozzle



SECTION I

(1)

(2)

ITEM SMR

NO

N

oOUh W

CODE

PAOZZ
MOOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XBOZZ
XBOZZ

©)

CAGEC

96906
19099

96906
96906
97403
97403

(4)
PART
NUMBER

MS87006-33
RR-C-271-B

MS24665-134
MS20392-3C35
13225E9146
13225E9145

TM 10-4610-237-20P
() (6)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 01 HOSE NOZZLE CONNECTION KIT
FIG. 8] STAND ASSEMBLY, NOZZLE

AHOOK,CHAIN,S e, 3
..CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ..........cccovvveenn. 3
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK

SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 45 LINKS........ccoovviiiiiinnnn,
WPINSCOTTER e
.PIN,STRAIGHT,HEADED ......oovciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeie,
VLEG,CLEVIS
CLEGPIVOT

P NNN

END OF FIGURE

8-1
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Figure 9. Hose Connection Kit, Potable Water



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 02 2-INCH HOSE CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 9] HOSE CONNECTION KIT, POTABLE WATER

AOOOO 97403  13225E9132 CONNECTION SET,HOSE ..o 1

1 PCOOZ 97403 13225E9136-2 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME SEE [FIGURE 10............. 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN ........cooovvivoeeeseeerreeeeeeeenn.

2 AOOOO 97403  13225E9113-Y2 VALVE ASSY,GATE SEE EIGURF 11]FOR................. 1
DETAIL BREAKDOWN ..o,

3 PAOOZ 96906 MS49000-17 .REDUCER,QUICK DISCO ....ovveveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesenn, 1

4 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET oo 1

5 AOOOO 97403  13225E9117-Y1 TEE ASSY SEE[FIGURE 12 FOR DETAIL......ccevne.... 1
BREAKDOWN ..o eoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn e,

6 PCOOZ 97403 13225E9136-4 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME SEE[FIGURE 13l............. 2
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN ..o,

7 PAOOO 97403  13225E9140 .STAND ASSEMBLY,DIST SEE[FIGURE 14]................ 1

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiieccreeeii

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 10. Hose Assembly, Discharge, Potable Water, 2 Inch X 20 Feet
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SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 02 2-INCH HOSE CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 10/ HOSE ASSEMBLY, DISCHARGE, POTABLE
WATER, 2 IN X 20 FT

1 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ....coiiiiiiiiiii e, 2
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-11 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeeiiien 1
3 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 GASKET o, 1
4 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M .RING,RETAINING ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 1
5 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ............ccc... 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccoovviiiiiinnnn,

6 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-11 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE ........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeeeiiien 1

7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M .RING,RETAINING ....cooiiiiiiiiiiie e, 1

8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ..........cccceeeen. 1

RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccoovviiiiiinnn,

9 PAOZzZ 70847 J210 CLAMPLHOSE ..., 4
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS27021-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....ctttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeeeeceeiiin 1
11 PAOOZ 96906 MS27025-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....ctttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e, 1
12 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 GASKET o, 1
13 XBOZZ 97403  13225E9136-2H ..HOSE,RUBBER,DISCH 2INX20 FT...00covviieiiiinnnnnnn, 1

END OF FIGURE

10-1



TM 10-4610-237-20P

2 S 9 12
P, A N A —t——
J AND 4 6 THRU 8 10 13 THRY 22

Figure 11. Gate Valve Assembly, 2 Inch



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 02 2-INCH HOSE CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 11 GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY, 2 INCH

1 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ..ottt
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-11 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE.........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeeneeeninee 1
3 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAININ ..ot 1
4 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ..........cccceveen. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccoovviiiiiinnnn,
5 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-11 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeceeiiien 1
6 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 e GASKET o, 1
7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAINING ..ottt 1
8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ..........cccceeeen. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 19 LINKS
9 PAOOZ 96906 MS27026-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......ctttoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii i 1
10 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 e GASKET o 1
11 PAOZZ 96906 MS27022-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....ctttiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e, 1
12 PAOOO 76364 GATE 1151 WVALVE,GATE e e 1
13 PAOZZ 76364  3116-K-210 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON .....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiriei e, 1
14 PAOZZ 76364  76400-437-C66 HANDWHEEL e, 1
15 XBOZZ 76364  282-H-210 W NUT, PACKING e, 1
16 XBOZZ 76364  3639-J-220 GLAND s 1
17 XBOZZ 76364  65103-J-992 WPACKING L, 1
18 XBOZZ 76364  3205-J-150 .NUT,UNION BONNET, ..ottt 1
19 XBOZZ 76364  2328-J-150 BONNET Lo, 1
20 XBOZZ 76364  26148-3-155 e STEM 1
21 XAOZZ 76364  4310-3-150 W DISCWEDGE ..., 1
22 XAOZzZ 76364  201-4-3-150 e BODY s 1

END OF FIGURE

111
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Figure 12. Tee Assembly, 4 Inch



SECTION I

1 @
ITEM SMR
NO CODE
1 PAOZzZ
2 PAOOZ
3 PCOzZz
4 PAOZZ
5 MOO0OzZz
6 PAOOZ
7 PAOZZ
8 MOO0OzZz
9 PAOZZ
10 PAOZZ
11 PAOZZ
12 PAOZZ
13 PCOzZz
14 PAOZZ
15 PAOOZ
16 PCOzZz
17 PAOZZ

©)

CAGEC

81718
96906
96906
81718
19099

96906
81718
19099

96906
96906
96906
96906
97403
96906
96906
96906
97403

(4)
PART
NUMBER

H01434M
MS27028-17
MS27030-9
H01434M
RR-C-271-A

MS27029-17
H01434M
RR-C-271-A

MS51967-8
MS35338-46
MS27183-14
MS90725-65
13220E1069-1
MS27023-17
MS27027-17
MS27030-9
13216E8243

(%)

TM 10-4610-237-20P
(6)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 02 2-INCH HOSE CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 12 TEE ASSEMBLY, 4 INCH

..RING,RETAINING
..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC
GASKET o,
...RING,RETAINING
...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cccovvveen.
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 19 LINKS
..PLUG,4QUICK DISCONNE
...RING,RETAINING

P RRPRPN

e

...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ........ccccovvennn. 1

RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE, CUT TO 19 LINKS
..NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON

..WASHER,LOCK
.WASHER,FLAT

..SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H
WGASKET oo
..COUPLING HALF,QUICK
..COUPLING HALF,QUICK
GASKET o
WTEE,FLANGE o,

12-1

END OF FIGURE
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.......................... 24
.......................... 48
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Figure 13. Hose Assembly, Discharge, Potable Water, 4 Inch X 20 Feet



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 02 2-INCH HOSE CONNECTION KIT

HOSE ASSEMBLY, DISCHARGE,
POTABLE WATER, 4 IN X 20 FT

1 PAOZzZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ..ottt 2
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-17 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC.........cooiiiiiriiiiiiiiiieeeeceeiiin 1
3 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET o 1
4 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M RING,RETAINING ..ottt 1
5 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N ..., 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS
6 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-17 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeecceeiiienn 1
7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAINING ..ottt 1
8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ........cccovveenn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS
9 PAOZz 70847 J215 CLAMPLHOSE ..., 4
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS27021-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttiiiieiiiiiiiiiciinee e, 1
11 PAOOZ 96906 MS27025-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......ottiiiieiiiiiiiiiciin e, 1
12 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET s 1
13 XBOZZ 97403  13225E9136-4H ..HOSE,RUBBER,DISCH 4 IN X 20 FT.....0vveiiiieiiiiinnnnnnn, 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 14. Stand Assembly, Nozzle



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 02 2-INCH HOSE CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 14| STAND ASSEMBLY, NOZZLE

1 PAOZZ 96906 MS87006-33 HOOK,CHAIN,S e, 3
2 MOOZzZ 19099 RR-C-271-B ..CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cccovvvvinnn. 3
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 45 LINKS
3 PAOZZ 96906 MS24665-134 WPINSCOTTER. .. 2
4 PAOZZ 96906 MS20392-3C35 .PIN,STRAIGHT,HEADED.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeie, 2
5 XBOZZ 97403  13225E9146 VLEG,CLEVIS 2
6 XBOZZ 97403  13225E9145 VLEGPIVOT L, 1

END OF FIGURE

14-1
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Figure 15. Hypochlorination Unit



SECTION Il TM 10-4610-237-20P
L @ (3) (4) () (6)

ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 03 HYPOCHLORINATION UNIT
HYPOCHLORINATION UNIT
1 PDOFD 81349 MILH12732 HYPOCHLORINATION UN ..ot 1

END OF FIGURE

15-1
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Figure 16. 125 GPM Pump Connection Kit



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 04 125 GPM PUMP CONNECTION KIT

125 GPM PUMP CONNECTION KIT

AOOOO 97403  13225E9113 CONNECTION KIT,PUMP ..o, 1
1 PAOOZ 96906 MS49000-19 .REDUCER,QUICK DISCO ...coovtiieeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeenens 1
2 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 G ASKET oot 1
3 PCOOZ 97403  13225E9136-2 .HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME SEE[FIGURE 17].............. 2

FOR DETAIL BREAK DOWN
4 AOOOO 97403  13225E9113-Y2 VALVE ASSY,GATE SEE EIGURE 18FOR.................. 2
DETAIL BREAKDOWN
5 AOOOO 97403  13225E9113-Y3 \VALVE ASSY,CHECK SEE[EIGURE 19].........ccovenn...... 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN ......vovieieeiieeeeeee e,
6 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-11 .CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC ......c.eotrtreeeeeeereeeeerereeeenens 1
7 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 G ASKET et 1
8 PAOZZ 81718 HO01434M ~RING,RETAINING ......outeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
9 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ..CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ....ovovveeeenn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE II, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZECUT TO 19 LINKS

10 PAOZZ 96906 MS27022-11 .COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....cuttrtrieeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeenens 1

11 PAOZZ 96906 MS27020-11 .COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....cuttrtrieeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeenens 1

12 PAOOZ 96906 MS27024-11 .COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....cutttrieeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeenens 1

13 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 G ASKET et 1

14 PAOZZ 96906 MS51846-152 INIPPLE,PIPE ...t 1

15 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-11 PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE ......cetreeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeseenens 1

16 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M ZRING,RETAINING ......outeeeeee oo 1

17 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ..CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: ....ovoiveeeenn. 1

RR-C-271, TYPE II, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE. CUT TO 19 LINKS
18 PCOOZ 97403 13225E9135-2 .HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME SEE [EIGURF 201............ 2
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN ......oovieieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeean .
19 PAOOZ 96906 MS49000-17 "REDUCER,QUICK DISCO ...coovtieeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeenns 1
20 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 G ASKET et 1

END OF FIGURE

16-1
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Figure 17. Hose Assembly, Discharge, Potable Water, 2 Inch X 20 Feet



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 04 125 GPM PUMP CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 17| HOSE ASSEMBLY, DISCHARGE,
POTABLE WATER, 2IN X 20 FT

1 PAOZzZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ..ottt 2
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-11 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC.........cooiiiiiriiiiiiiiiieeeeceeiiin 1
3 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 e GASKET o 1
4 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M RING,RETAINING ..ottt 1
5 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N ............cccoveeen. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS
6 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-11 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE.........cooiiiiiriiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieenn 1
7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAINING .....oiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N ...........cccccevenn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS
9 PAOZzZ 70847 J210 CLAMPLHOSE ..., 4
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS27021-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiiieiiiiiiiiciineeeeeeeeiiien, 1
11 PAOOZ 96906 MS27025-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiieeiiiiiiiiii e, 1
12 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 e GASKET oo 1
13 XBOZZ 97403  13225E9136-2H ..HOSE,RUBBER,DISCH 2 IN X 20 FT.....0vveiiiieeiiiiiinnnnn, 1

END OF FIGURE

17-1
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Figure 18. Gate Valve Assembly, 2 Inch



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 04 125 GPM PUMP CONNECTION KIT

GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY, 2 INCH

1 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ..ottt 2
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-11 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE.........cooiiiiiiiiiiriiiieeeeeeeiinen 1
3 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAINING ..ottt 1
4 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N ...........ccovveen. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS
5 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-11 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiiienn 1
6 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 e GASKET o 1
7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAINING ..ottt 1
8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N ...........ccccceeen. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS
9 PAOOZ 96906 MS27026-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK .....ctttiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 1
10 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 e GASKET oo 1
11 PAOZZ 96906 MS27022-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......ottciiiieiiiiiiiiiceneeeeceeeiienn 1
12 PAOOO 76364 GATE 1151 WVALVE,GATE e, 1
13 PAOZZ 76364  3116-K-210 W NUT,PLAIN,JHEXAGON ..., 1
14 PAOZZ 76364  76400-437-C66 HANDWHEEL .., 1
15 XBOZZ 76364  282-H-210 W NUT,PACKING ..., 1
16 XBOZZ 76364  3639-J-220 GLAND s 1
17 XBOZZ 76364  65103-J-992 WPACKING L, 1
18 XBOZZ 76364  3205-J-150 .NUT,UNION BONNET ..ottt 1
19 XBOZZ 76364  2328-J-150 BONNET Lo, 1
20 XBOZZ 76364  26148-3-155 e STEM s 1
21 XAOZZ 76364  4310-3-150 W DISCWEDGE ..., 1
22 XAOZzZ 76364  201-4-3-150 e BODY s 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 19. Check Valve Assembly, 2 Inch



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 04 125 GPM PUMP CONNECTION KIT

CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY, 2 INCH

1 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ..ottt 2
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-11 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiiien, 1
3 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 e GASKET oo 1
4 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M RING,RETAINING ..ot 1
5 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cocovvienn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS
6 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-11 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE.........cooitiiiiiiiiriinieeeeeeeiinenn 1
7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAINING ..ottt 1
8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........ccovvveen. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS
9 PAOZZ 96906 MS27022-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......ottiiiieiiiiiiiiiciineeeeeeeeiieen 1
10 PAOOZ 96906 MS27026-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiieiiiiiiiiicei e, 1
11 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 e GASKET oo 1
12 PAOOO 76364 509 WVALVE,CHECK L, 1
13 XBOZZ 76364  4046-J CAP s 1
14 XBOZZ 76364  4210-J PLUG 1
15 XBOZZ 76364  5979-H PIN 1
16 XBOZZ 76364 3014-B DISK\RETAINER ....ciiiiiiiciee e, 1
17 XBOZZ 76364  4404-J WLEVER e, 1
18 XBOZZ 76364  3892-J DISC s 1
19 XAOZZ 76364  1516-J e BODY s 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 20. Hose Assembly, Suction, Potable Water, 2 Inch X 20 Feet
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SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 04 125 GPM PUMP CONNECTION KIT

HOSE ASSEMBLY, SUCTION,
POTABLE WATER, 2 IN X 20 FT

1 PAOZzZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ..ot 2
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-11 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC.........cooiiiiiriiiiiiiiiieeeeceeiiin 1
3 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 e GASKET o 1
4 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M RING,RETAINING ..ottt 1
5 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cccoovvvnnn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS
6 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-11 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE.........cooiiiiiriiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieenn 1
7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAINING .....oiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cccovveenn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS
9 PAOZzZ 70847 J210 CLAMPLHOSE ..., 4
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS27021-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiiieiiiiiiiiciineeeeeeeeiiien, 1
11 PAOOZ 96906 MS27025-11 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiieeiiiiiiiiii e, 1
12 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-6 e GASKET oo 1
13 XBOZZ 97403  13225E9135-2H ..HOSE,RUBBER,SUCTION 2 IN X 20 FT.......cecvvrrrrnnnnn. 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 21. Pump Assembly, 125 GPM



SECTION Il TM 10-4610-237-20P
L @ (3) (4) () (6)

ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 05 PUMP ASSEMBLY, 125 GPM
PUMP ASSEMBLY, 125 GPM
1 PDOHH 81349  MIL-P-52109 PUMP ASSY, 125 GPM......coiiiiiiiiiiiiici, 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 22. Single Tank Connection Kit



SECTION Il TM 10-4610-237-20P
L @ (3) (4) () (6)

ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 06 SINGLE TANK CONNECTION KIT
SINGLE TANK CONNECTION KIT
AOOOF 97403  13225E9148 CONNECTION SET, TANK ...ttt 1

1 PCOOZ 97403  13225E9136-3 .HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME SEE [EFIGURE 23].............. 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN ......oooiiiiiiiiiiieennieiiii

2 PCOOZ 97403  13225E9136-4 .HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME SEE|[EIGURE 24i|.............. 3
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN

3 AOOOO 97403  13225E9148-Y2 .TEE & GATE V ASSY SEE EIGURE 25/|..........ccccvvrnnnnn. 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiieeccceeii

4 PCOOZ 97403  13225E9135-4 .HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME SUCTION, 4 IN................. 1
X 20 FT.
SEE [FIGURE 26/ FOR DETAIL
BREAKDOWN. ..ot

5 PCOOZ 97403  13225E9135-3 .HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME SEE|[FIGURE 271.............. 1
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN ........ccovvvviiiiiiiieciiceiiii

6 AOOOO 97403  13225E9148-Y1 .TEE & GATE V ASSY SEE EIGURE 28|.............ccvvvnen. 1

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 23. Hose Assembly, Discharge, Potable Water, 4 Inch X 10 Feet



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 06 SINGLE TANK CONNECTION KIT

HOSE ASSEMBLY, DISCHARGE,
POTABLE WATER, 4 IN X 10 FT

1 PAOZzZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ..ottt 2
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-17 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC.........cooiiiiiriiiiiiiiiieeeeceeiiin 1
3 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET o 1
4 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M RING,RETAINING ..ottt 1
5 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cccoovvvnnn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccooviviiiiiinn,

6 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-17 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeceeiiien 1

7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAINING ..o, 1

8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cccovveenn. 1

RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK ......coiiiiiiiiiiii,
SIZE 35, BRONZECUT TO 19 LINKS.........ccoviiiiiiiiinn,

9 PAOZzZ 70847 J215 WCLAMPLHOSE ..., 4
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS27021-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiiieiiiiiiiiciineeeeeeeeiiien, 1
11 PAOOZ 96906 MS27025-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiieeiiiiiiiiii e, 1
12 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET oo 1
13 XBOZZ 97403  13225E9136-3H ..HOSE,RUBBER,DISCH 4 IN X 10 FT....oovveviiieiiriinnnnnnn, 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 24. Hose Assembly, Discharge, Potable Water, 4 Inch X 20 Feet




SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 06 SINGLE TANK CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 24| HOSE ASSEMBLY, DISCHARGE,
POTABLE WATER, 4 IN X 20 FT

1 PAOZzZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ..ottt 2
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-17 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC.........cooiiiiiriiiiiiiiiieeeeceeiiin 1
3 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET o 1
4 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M RING,RETAINING ..ot 1
5 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cccoovvvnnn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccooviviiiiiinn,

6 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-17 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeceeiiien 1

7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAINING ..o, 1

8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cccovveenn. 1

RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccooviviiiiinnn,

9 PAOZzZ 70847 J215 WCLAMPLHOSE ..., 4
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS27021-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiiieiiiiiiiiciineeeeeeeeiiien, 1
11 PAOOZ 96906 MS27025-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiieeiiiiiiiicii e, 1
12 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET oo 1
13 XBOZZ 97403  13225E9136-4H ..HOSE,RUBBER,DISCH 4 IN X 20 FT.....0vvciiiiieiiiiinnnnnn, 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 25. Tee and Dual Gate Valve Assembly (9148-Y2), 4 Inch (Sheet 1 of 2)
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Figure 25. Tee and Dual Gate Valve Assembly (9148-Y2), 4 Inch (Sheet 2 of 2)



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 06 SINGLE TANK CONNECTION KIT

TEE AND DUAL GATE VALVE
ASSEMBLY, (9148-Y2), 4 INCH

1 PAOZzZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ..ottt 3
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-17 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC.........cooiiiiiriiiiiiiiiieeeeceeiiin 2
3 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET o 1
4 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M RING,RETAINING ..ottt 1
5 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cccoovvvnnn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE. CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccoovviiiiiinnnn,
6 PAOZZ 96906 MS51967-8 ANUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON ..., 40
7 PAOZZ 96906 MS35338-46 WASHERLOCK ... 40
8 PAOZZ 96906 MS27183-14 CWASHERFLAT e, 80
9 PAOZZ 96906 MS90725-65 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie, 40
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS27023-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK......cttteiiiieiiiiiiiiiciin e, 2
11 PCOZZ 97403  13220E1069-1 WGASKET oo 5
12 PAOOZ 96906 MS27027-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......ttteiiiiieiiiiiiiici e, 1
13 PCOZZ 096906 MS27030-9 e GASKET s 1
14 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-17 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeiiien, 1
15 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M RING,RETAINING ..ottt 1
16 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASHMAKE FROM BULK P/N: ........cccovvvinnnnn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE. CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccoovviiiiinnnn,
17 PAOZZ 97403  13216E8243 WTEE,FLANGE ..., 1
18 PAOOO 97403  13220E1071 WVALVE,GATE e, 2
19 PAOZZ 76364  31112-H .NUT,PLAIN,ROUND........ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeccei e, 1
20 PAOZZ 76364  7660-L W HANDWHEEL .., 1
21 PAOZZ 76364  2855-L PACKING NUT e, 1
22 PAOZZ 76364  70171-N ...SPRING,HELICAL,COMP .....ooveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceeeiiin 1
23 PAOZZ 76364  363-H .RETAINER,PACKING .......covvtiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 1
24 PAOZZ 76364  65146-K ...PACKING MATERIAL.......oooiiiiiieeiei e, 3
25 PAOZzZ 76364  31113-D NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON .....cooviiiiiiiieiiiiieic e, 8
26 PAOZZ 76364  38084-C W WASHERLOCK ... 8
27 PAOZZ 76364  4299-G ..SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee, 8
28 XAOZZ 76364  23194-N BONNET Lo, 1
29 PCOZZ 76364 66173-N e GASKET s 1
30 PAOZZ 76364  26264-N WSTEMFLUID VALVE ..., 1
31 PAOZZ 76364  3042-N W NUT,PLAIN,PLATE e, 1
32 PAOZZ 76364  84168-N W DISKWVALVE L 1
33 XAOZZ 76364  2093-N e BODY 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 26. Hose Assembly Suction, Potable Water, 4 Inch X 20 Feet



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 06 SINGLE TANK CONNECTION KIT

HOSE ASSEMBLY, SUCTION,
POTABLE WATER, 4 IN X 20 FT

1 PAOZzZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ..ottt 2
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-17 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC.........cooiiiiiriiiiiiiiiieeeeceeiiin 1
3 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET o 1
4 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M RING,RETAINING ..ottt 1
5 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cccoovvvnnn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccooviviiiiiinn,

6 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-17 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeceeiiien 1

7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAINING ..o, 1

8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cccovveenn. 1

RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccooviviiiiinnn,

9 PAOZzZ 70847 J215 WCLAMPLHOSE ..., 4
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS27021-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiiieiiiiiiiiciineeeeeeeeiiien, 1
11 PAOOZ 96906 MS27025-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiieeiiiiiiiiii e, 1
12 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET oo 1
13 XBOZZ 97403  13225E9135-4H ..HOSE,RUBBER,SUCTION 4 IN X 20 FT.......cccvrrrrrnnnnn. 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 27. Hose Assembly, Suction, Potable Water, 4 Inch X 10 Feet



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 06 SINGLE TANK CONNECTION KIT

FIG. 27| HOSE ASSEMBLY, SUCTION,
POTABLE WATER, 4 IN X 10 FT

1 PAOZzZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ..ottt 2
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-17 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC.........cooiiiiiriiiiiiiiiieeeeceeiiin 1
3 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET o 1
4 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M RING,RETAINING ..ottt 1
5 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cccoovvvnnn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccooviviiiiiinn,

6 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-17 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeceeiiien 1

7 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAINING ..o, 1

8 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cccovveenn. 1

RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccooviviiiiinnn,

9 PAOZzZ 70847 J215 WCLAMPLHOSE ..., 4
10 PAOZZ 96906 MS27021-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiiieiiiiiiiiciineeeeeeeeiiien, 1
11 PAOOZ 96906 MS27025-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiieeiiiiiiiiii e, 1
12 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET oo 1
13 XBOZZ 97403  13225E9135-3H ..HOSE,RUBBER,SUCTION 4 IN X 10 FT...cc..ceevvrirnrnnnnn. 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 28. Tee and Dual Gate Valve Assembly (9148-Y1), 4 Inch (Sheet 1 of 2)
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Figure 28. Tee and Dual Gate Valve Assembly (9148-Y1), 4 Inch (Sheet 2 of 2)



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ (3) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 06 SINGLE TANK CONNECTION KIT

TEE AND DUAL GATE VALVE
ASSEMBLY, (9148-Y1), 4 INCH

1 PAOZzZ 81718 H01434M ~RING,RETAINING ..ottt 3
2 PAOOZ 96906 MS27029-17 ..PLUG,QUICK DISCONNE........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeereeeiiien, 2
3 PAOZzZ 81718 HO01434M RING,RETAINING ..ot 1
4 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........cocovvienn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE.CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccooviiiiiiiinn,
5 PAOZZ 96906 MS51967-8 ANUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON ..o, 40
6 PAOZZ 96906 MS35338-46 WASHERLOCK ... 40
7 PAOZZ 96906 MS27183-14 CWASHERFLAT e, 80
8 PAOZZ 96906 MS90725-65 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee, 40
9 PAOOZ 96906 MS27027-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK......cttteiiiieiiiiiiiiici e, 2
10 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET oo 1
11 PCOZzZ 97403  13220E1069-1 WGASKET oo 5
12 PAOOZ 96906 MS27023-17 ..COUPLING HALF,QUICK.......tttciiiieiiiiiiiiiei e, 1
13 PAOOZ 96906 MS27028-17 ..CAP,QUICK DISCONNEC........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiiiienn 1
14 PCOZZ 96906 MS27030-9 e GASKET oo 1
15 PAOZZ 81718 H01434M .RING,RETAINING. .....cooiiiiiiiiiieee e, 1
16 MOOZZ 19099 RR-C-271-A ...CHAIN,SASH MAKE FROM BULK P/N: .........ccoovvvinn. 1
RR-C-271, TYPE Il, CLASS 3, LINK
SIZE 35, BRONZE. CUT TO 19 LINKS........ccoovviiiiinnnn,
17 PAOZZ 97403  13216E8243 WTEE,FLANGE ..., 1
18 PAOOO 97403  13220E1071 WVALVE,GATE e, 2
19 PAOZZ 76364  31112-H .NUT,PLAIN,ROUND........ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeccei e, 1
20 PAOZZ 76364  7660-L W HANDWHEEL .., 1
21 PAOZZ 76364  2855-L PACKING NUT e, 1
22 PAOZZ 76364  70171-N ...SPRING,HELICAL,COMP .....ooveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceeeiiin 1
23 PAOZZ 76364  363-H .RETAINER,PACKING .......covvtiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 1
24 PAOZZ 76364  65146-K ...PACKING MATERIAL.......oooiiiiiieeiei e, 3
25 PAOZzZ 76364  31113-D NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON .....cooviiiiiiiieiiiiieic e, 8
26 PAOZZ 76364  38084-C W WASHERLOCK ... 8
27 PAOZZ 76364  4299-G ..SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H......oiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee, 8
28 XAOZZ 76364  23194-N BONNET Lo, 1
29 PCOZZ 76364 66173-N e GASKET s 1
30 PAOZZ 76364  26264-N WSTEMFLUID VALVE ..., 1
31 PAOZZ 76364  3042-N W NUT,PLAIN,PLATE e, 1
32 PAOZZ 76364  84168-N W DISKWVALVE L 1
33 XAOZZ 76364  2093-N e BODY 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 29. Collapsible Fabric Tank, 20K Gallon



SECTION Il TM 10-4610-237-20P
L @ (3) (4) () (6)

ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 07 TANK, FABRIC COLLAPSIBLE,
20,000 GALLON
FIG. 29 COLLAPSIBLE FABRIC TANK,
20,000 GALLON
1 PDOOO 81349  MIL-T-53029 TANK,FABRIC COLL 20......ccciiiiiiiiiiciiieeecreeenie e 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 30. Accessory Kit (Sheet 1 of 4)
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Figure 30. Accessory Kit (Sheet 2 of 4)
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Figure 30. Accessory Kit (Sheet 3 of 4)
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Figure 30. Accessory Kit (Sheet 4 of 4)



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

L @ ©) (4) () (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 08 ACCESSORY KIT
ACCESSORY KIT
AOOOO 97403  13225E9149 KIT, ACCESSORY ..ottt 1
1 PAOZZ 96906 MS27028-17 .CAP, QUICK DISCONNEC CAM-LOCKING,................. 2
CAP, 4 IN, ALUM.....oiiiiiiiiiiiii e
2 PAOZZ 96906 MS27023-17 .COUPLING HALF, QUICK CAM-LOCKING,............vve.. 2
MALE, FLANGED, 4 IN, ALUM........cooviiiiiiiiiiiiii,
3 PAOZzZ 97403  13216E8243 .TEE, FLANGE 4 IN, ALUM ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiieei, 1
4 PAOZZ 96906 MS27027-17 .COUPLING HALF, QUICK CAM-LOCKING,.........c..vve.. 2
FEMALE, FLANGED, 4 IN, ALUM ......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiii,
5 PAOZO 97403 13220E1071 .VALVE, GATE FLANGED, 4 IN, ALUM ............ccovvvrnnnnn. 1
6 PAOZZ 96906 MS27029-17 .PLUG, QUICK DISCONNE CAM-LOCKING, ................. 2
PLUG, 4 IN, ALUM ..ot
7 PAOZZ 96906 MS27028-11 .CAP, QUICK DISCONNEC CAM-LOCKING,................. 3
CAP, 2 IN, ALUM....coiiiiiiiiiii e
8 PAOZZ 96906 MS27029-11 .PLUG, QUICK DISCONNE CAM-LOCKING, ................. 3
PLUG, 2 IN, ALUM ...
9 PCOOZ 97403  13225E9136-2 .HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME DISCHARGE, 2 ............... 4
IN X 20 FT oo
10 PCOOZ 97403  13225E9135-2 .HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME SUCTION, 2 IN................ 1
K20 FT e
11 PCOOZ 97403  13225E9136-4 .HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME DISCHARGE, 4 ............... 2
IN X 20 FT oo
12 PCOOZ 97403  13225E9135-4 .HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME SUCTION, 4 IN................ 1
K20 FT e
13 PAOZZ 97403  13200E4793 .GUARD, ROADWAY CROSS.........cceiiiiiiriciieeeeeeeeiiinn 2
14 PAOZZ 96906 MS39352-19 .NIPPLE, QUICK-DISCON CAM-LOCKING,............vvve.. 1
4 IN MALE TO 4 IN MALE, ALUM .......ooooiiiiiiiiiiieees
15 PAOZZ 97403  13219E0491 .VALVE, ANGLE CAM-LOCKING, FEMALE, .................. 1
2N L
16 PAOZZ 96906 MS39352-9 .NIPPLE, QUICK-DISCON CAM-LOCKING,............vvve.. 1
2 IN MALE TO 2 IN MALE, ALUM ......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiin,
17 PAOZZ 96906 MS27024-17 .COUPLING HALF, QUICK CAM-LOCKING,.........c..vve.. 2
4 IN FEMALE TO 4 IN FEMALE NPT .....covviiiiiees
18 PAOZZ 96906 MS27026-17 .COUPLING HALF, QUICK CAM-LOCKING,...........0vve.. 1
4 IN FEMALE TO 4 IN MALE NPT ....cooiiiiiiiieees
19 PAOZZ 96906 MS27024-11 .COUPLING HALF, QUICK CAM-LOCKING,............vve.. 1
2IN FEMALE TO 2 IN FEMALE NPT ....cooiiiiiiiiiiie,
20 PAOZZ 96906 MS27026-11 .COUPLING HALF, QUICK CAM-LOCKING,...........0vvee. 1
2IN FEMALE TO 2 IN MALE NPT ...t
21 PCOOZ 97403  13225E9136-1 .HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME DISCHARGE, 2 ............... 1
IN X IO FT oo
22 PCOOZ 97403  13225E9135-1 .HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME SUCTION, 2 IN................ 1
X IO FT e
23 PCOOZ 97403  13225E9136-3 .HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME DISCHARGE, 4 ............... 1
IN X IO FT oo
24 PCOOZ 97403  13225E9135-3 .HOSE ASSEMBLY, NONME SUCTION, 4 IN................ 1
XAO FT e
25 PAOZz 81718 HO01434M .RING, RETAINING ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 5
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SECTION I

(1)

(2)

ITEM SMR

NO

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44

CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PCOzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PCOzz
PCOzz
PCOzz
PCOzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ

©)

CAGEC

96906
81348
97403
81348
81349
81348
70847
70847
70847
70847
97403
97403
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906

96906
81346

(4)
PART
NUMBER

MS27022-17
GGG-W-651
13219E0477
GGG-W-00651
MIL-T-27730
GGG-C-00413
C254

C256

C204

C206
13220E1069-1
13220E1069-2
MS27030-9
MS27030-6
MS51967-8
MS90725-65
MS27183-14

MS35338-46
ASTM-B687

TM 10-4610-237-20P

(%)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

.COUPLING HALF, QUICK CAM-LOCKING,..

4 IN MALE TO 4 IN MALE NPT, TYPE Ill

WRENCH, CHAIN 42 IN LONG, 1 TOG6........

IN PIPE SIZE.
WYE, QUICK DISCONNEC CAM-LOCKING,

MALE-MALE-FEMALE, 2 IN, ALUM ...............

.TAPE, ANTISEIZING..........coovviiiiiiieiiiieiiinn,
.CLAMPING TOOL, STRAP ......tvceviieiiriirrnnnnn,
.SEAL, STRAPPING 0.50 IN WIDE, 100/ .......

.STRAPPING 0.50 IN WIDE, 100 FT/.............

ROLL.

.STRAPPING 0.75 IN WIDE, 100 FT/.............

ROLL.

.GASKET FLANGE, 4 IN .......ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn,
.GASKET FLANGE, 2 INN........ccoiiiieiiiiiiinnnnn,
.GASKET CAM-LOCKING, 4 IN ........ccoverrrnnnn.
.GASKET CAM-LOCKING, 2 IN ........cevverrrnnnn.
.NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON 0.375-16 UNC-2B...

.SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON H 0.375-16 UNC-

2ZAX 1750 LONG.......coiviiiiiieieceei
WASHER, FLAT 0.406 IN ID ......ccoooevvviinnnnnnn,
WASHER, LOCK 0.375IN ID .....ccoooeeiviiinnnnnn,
.NIPPLE, BRASS, 4 DIAG6 IN LONG ..............

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION Il TM 10-4610-237-20P
1 @ 3) (4) (5) (6)

ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
QTY
GROUP 09 WATER TANK CHEST
FIG. 3] WATER TANK CHEST
1 PDOFO 97403  13225E9210 STORAGE CHEST, TANK ....coiiiiiii, 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 32. Triple Container



SECTION Il TM 10-4610-237-20P
1 @ 3) (4) (5) (6)

ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
QTY
GROUP 10 TRIPLE CONTAINER
FIG. 32 TRIPLE CONTAINER
1 PDOFF 81349  MIL-S-28633 TRIPLE CONTAINER .......ciiiiiiiiiiii e 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 33. Miscellaneous



SECTION I TM 10-4610-237-20P

1 @ 3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC  NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
QTY

GROUP 10 TRIPLE CONTAINER

FIG. 33[MISCELLANEOUS
1 PAOZZ 81349 MIL-C-1283 CAN, GASOLINE........cciiiiiii e 2
2 PAOZZ 81349  MIL-S-1285 SPOUT, CAN, FLEXIBLE ......ccoooiiiiiiiiieceei 1
3 PAOZZ 06076  13211E7541 ADAPTER, CONTAINER.......cciiiiiii, 1

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION Il
1 @ 3) (4)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE CAGEC  NUMBER

QTY

1 PAOZZ 81348 RRC271

TM 10-4610-237-20P
(5) (6)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 11 BULK MATERIAL

FIG. BULK
CHAIN, WELDLESS ...t 1

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION IV TM 10-4610-237-20P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
5340-00-066-1235 33 3 5330-00-612-2414 16 7
4730-00-078-2519 7 9 16 13

13 9 17 3

23 9 17 12

24 9 18 6

26 9 18 10

27 9 19 3

4730-00-079-1362 16 11 19 11
5310-00-080-6004 6 11 20 3
12 11 20 12

25 8 30 39

28 7 4730-00-640-6156 6 2

30 42 7 2

4730-00-088-9285 5 9 12 2
11 9 13 2

18 9 23 2

19 10 24 2

30 20 25 2

4730-00-088-9286 30 17 26 2
7240-00-177-6154 33 2 27 2
4730-00-203-1010 2 1 28 13
4730-00-203-9766 3 9 30 1
4730-00-222-1844 16 14 4730-00-640-6188 6 6
7240-00-222-3088 33 1 7 6
5340-00-244-7325 30 32 12 6
5340-00-244-7327 30 33 13 6
5340-00-245-9438 30 34 23 6
5340-00-245-9440 30 35 24 6
5120-00-277-1482 30 29 25 14
5120-00-278-9925 30 31 26 6
4730-00-360-0592 3 10 27 6
5330-00-360-0595 2 2 28 2
3 3 30 6

3 12 4730-00-649-7388 7 10

4730-00-360-0943 4 11 13 10
10 11 23 10

17 11 24 10

20 11 26 10

5330-00-367-5005 25 23 27 10
28 23 4730-00-649-9100 4 2

5330-00-612-2414 1 4 5 5
4 3 10 2

4 12 11 5

5 6 16 6

5 10 17 2

10 3 18 5

10 12 19 2

11 6 20 2

11 10 30 7

16 2 4730-00-649-9103 16 12



SECTION IV TM 10-4610-237-20P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG.
4730-00-649-9103 30 19 5330-00-899-4509 26
4730-00-649-9118 30 18 26
5340-00-653-0353 25 20 27

28 20 27

4730-00-684-6556 25 21 28
28 21 28

5310-00-732-0558 6 9 30
12 9 4730-00-915-5127 4

25 6 5

28 5 10

30 40 11

5315-00-812-1236 8 4 16
14 4 17

4730-00-823-5316 3 6 18
5315-00-839-5820 8 3 19
14 3 20

4730-00-840-0797 30 26 30
4730-00-840-5346 6 17 5365-00-926-5411 3
12 17 3

25 17 3

28 17 4

30 3 4

4730-00-840-5347 6 14 4
12 14 5

25 10 5

28 12 5

30 2 6

4730-00-840-5348 6 15 6
12 15 6

25 12 7

28 9 7

30 4 7

4730-00-869-5246 3 2 10
5330-00-899-4509 1 8 10
6 3 10

6 16 11

7 3 11

7 12 11

9 4 12

12 3 12

12 16 12

13 3 13

13 12 13

16 20 13

23 3 16

23 12 16

24 3 17

24 12 17

25 3 17

25 13 18

ITEM
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SECTION IV TM 10-4610-237-20P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM

5365-00-926-5411 18 3 4930-01-120-7426 1 11
18 7 9 7

19 1 5411-01-132-1269 32 1

19 4 4720-01-138-8986 1 5

19 7 9 1

20 1 16 3

20 4 30 9

20 7 4720-01-140-6288 1 10

23 1 9 6

23 4 22 2

23 7 30 11

24 1 5330-01-141-1864 6 13

24 4 12 13

24 7 25 11

25 1 28 11

25 4 30 36

25 15 4820-01-159-0439 25 18

26 1 28 18

26 4 30 5

26 7 4720-01-163-4682 22 1

27 1 30 23

27 4 4720-01-163-4683 30 22

27 7 4720-01-163-4684 16 18

28 1 30 10

28 3 4720-01-163-4685 22 5

28 15 30 24

30 25 4720-01-163-5088 30 21

4730-00-935-1613 30 14 4720-01-163-5089 22 4
4730-00-938-7996 4 10 30 12
10 10 5330-01-167-6542 30 37

17 10 4820-01-167-6550 30 15

20 10 4720-01-174-8173 1 2

4730-00-938-7997 5 11 4730-01-186-0821 16 1
11 11 5360-01-194-6069 25 22

16 10 28 22

18 11 5330-01-197-3583 25 29

19 9 28 29

4730-00-948-1722 3 11 4730-01-235-9769 7 11
4030-00-948-7315 8 1 13 11
14 1 23 11

4730-00-951-3295 1 3 24 11
3835-00-967-9029 30 13 26 11
4730-01-009-1735 30 16 27 11
4730-01-064-0560 1 7 4820-01-351-9736 25 32
9 3 28 32

16 19 5430-01-352-1397 31 1

4730-01-068-5070 30 28 4820-01-352-3694 25 30
5310-01-077-9647 25 26 28 30
28 26 5310-01-354-6405 25 31

4730-01-109-0790 2 3 28 31



SECTION IV TM 10-4610-237-20P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
4820-01-377-8185 5 12
11 12
18 12
4820-01-380-8544 19 12
5310-01-381-5740 25 19
28 19
5310-01-383-1655 5 13
11 13
18 13
5330-01-393-6790 25 24
28 24
4010-01-394-3906 2 6



SECTION IV

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

CAGEC PART NUMBER
81346 ASTM-B687
70847 C204
70847 C206
70847 C254
70847 C256
76364 GATE 1151
81348 GGG-C-00413
81348 GGG-W-00651
81348 GGG-W-651
81718 HO01434M

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5340-00-245-9438
5340-00-245-9440
5340-00-244-7325
5340-00-244-7327
4820-01-377-8185

5120-00-278-9925
5120-00-277-1482

5365-00-926-5411

TM 10-4610-237-20P

30
30
30
30
30

11
18
30
30
30

FIG.
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SECTION IV

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

CAGEC PART NUMBER
81718 HO01434M
70847 J210
70847 J215
81349 MIL-C-1283
81349 MIL-P-52109
81349 MIL-S-1285
81349 MIL-S-28633
81349 MIL-T-27730
81349 MIL-T-53029
81349 MILH12732
96906 MS20392-3C35
96906 MS24665-134
96906 MS27020-11
96906 MS27021-11
96906 MS27021-17

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-078-2519

7240-00-222-3088

7240-00-177-6154
5411-01-132-1269

5315-00-812-1236
5315-00-839-5820

4730-00-079-1362
4730-00-938-7996

4730-00-649-7388

TM 10-4610-237-20P

20
23
23
23
24
24
24
25
25
25
26
26
26
27
27
27
28
28
28
30

10
17
20

13
23
24
26
27
33
21
33
32
30
29
15

14

14
16

10
17
20

13
23
24
26

FIG.

N =
WWArAPRPRPRPPRPORPNRPPRPOOOOOOOOOOUIUTWRL,NRARRPNRARPRORRRPNRARLPNDREN

ITEM



SECTION IV

CAGEC

96906 MS27021-17
96906 MS27021-9

96906 MS27022-11
96906 MS27022-17
96906 MS27023-17
96906 MS27024-11
96906 MS27024-17
96906 MS27025-11
96906 MS27025-17
96906 MS27025-9

96906 MS27026-11
96906 MS27026-17
96906 MS27026-9

96906 MS27027-17
96906 MS27028-11
96906 MS27028-17

PART NUMBER

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

4730-00-649-7388
4730-00-360-0592
4730-00-938-7997

4730-00-840-0797
4730-00-840-5347

4730-00-649-9103

4730-00-088-9286
4730-00-360-0943

4730-01-235-9769

4730-00-948-1722
4730-00-088-9285

4730-00-649-9118
4730-00-203-1010
4730-00-840-5348

4730-00-649-9100

4730-00-640-6156

TM 10-4610-237-20P

27

11
16
18
19
30

12
25
28
30
16
30
30

10
17
20

13
23
24
26
27

11
18
19
30
30

12
25
28
30

10
11
16
17
18
19
20
30

FIG.
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SECTION IV
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER
96906 MS27028-17 4730-00-640-6156
96906 MS27028-9 4730-00-869-5246
96906 MS27029-11 4730-00-915-5127
96906 MS27029-17 4730-00-640-6188
96906 MS27029-9 4730-00-823-5316
96906 MS27030-5 5330-00-360-0595
96906 MS27030-6 5330-00-612-2414

TM 10-4610-237-20P

FIG.
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SECTION IV

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

CAGEC PART NUMBER
96906 MS27030-6
96906 MS27030-9
96906 MS27183-14
96906 MS35338-46
96906 MS39352-19
96906 MS39352-9
96906 MS49000-17
96906 MS49000-19
96906 MS49000-5
96906 MS51846-152
96906 MS51967-8

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5330-00-612-2414

5330-00-899-4509

5310-00-080-6004

4730-00-935-1613
4730-01-009-1735
4730-01-064-0560

4730-01-186-0821
4730-00-951-3295
4730-00-222-1844
5310-00-732-0558

TM 10-4610-237-20P

FIG.
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39
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20
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SECTION IV TM 10-4610-237-20P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM

96906 MS51967-8 5310-00-732-0558
96906 MS87006-33 4030-00-948-7315
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SECTION IV

CAGEC

81348 RRC271
41592 122WA-0300
97403 13200E4793
06076 13211E7541
97403 13216E8243
97403 13219E0477
97403 13219E0491
97403 13220E1069-1

97403
97403

97403
97403

97403
97403
97403
97403

97403
97403
97403

97403
97403

97403
97403

97403
97403
97403
97403
97403

97403

97403

13220E1069-2
13220E1071

13225E9113
13225E9113-Y2

13225E9113-Y3
13225E9117
13225E9117-Y
13225E9117-Y1

13225E9132
13225E9135-1
13225E9135-2

13225E9135-2H
13225E9135-3

13225E9135-3H
13225E9135-4

13225E9135-4H
13225E9136-1
13225E9136-11
13225E9136-11H
13225E9136-2

13225E9136-2H

13225E9136-3

PART NUMBER

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-109-0790
3835-00-967-9029
5340-00-066-1235
4730-00-840-5346

4730-01-068-5070
4820-01-167-6550
5330-01-141-1864

5330-01-167-6542
4820-01-159-0439

4720-01-163-4683
4720-01-163-4684

4720-01-163-4685

4720-01-163-5089

4720-01-163-5088

4720-01-174-8173

4720-01-138-8986

4720-01-163-4682

I-11
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SECTION IV

CAGEC
97403 13225E9136-3
97403 13225E9136-3H
97403 13225E9136-4
97403 13225E9136-4H
97403 13225E9140
97403 13225E9145
97403 13225E9146
97403 13225E9148
97403 13225E9148-Y1
97403 13225E9148-Y2
97403 13225E9149
97403 13225E9210
76364 1516-J
76364 201-4-J-150
76364 2093-N
41592 231A--0102 XAA
41592 231A--0103 MCA
41592 231A--0112 2S
41592 231A--0201 MBA
41592 231A--0205 AT
41592 231A--0220 2P
41592 231A--0909 2D
41592 231AF-0110 21
41592 231AF-0111 21
41592 231AF-0114 21
41592 231AF-0115 21
41592 231AF-0116 21
41592 231AF-0117 21
41592 231AF-0118 21
41592 231AF-0913 2D
41592 231APC0123 2C
41592 231APC0123 2H
41592 231APMO0107 21
41592 231APM0222 XAA
41592 231AW-0200
41592 231AW-0219 2P
41592 231SS-0108 21
76364 23194-N
76364 2328-J3-150

PART NUMBER

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

4720-01-163-4682

4720-01-140-6288

4930-01-120-7426

5430-01-352-1397

4010-01-394-3906

I-12

TM 10-4610-237-20P
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SECTION IV

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

CAGEC PART NUMBER
76364 2328-J-150
41592 235---0509 2G
76364 26148-J-155
76364 26264-N
76364 282-H-210
76364 2855-L
76364 3014-B
76364 3042-N
76364 31112-H
76364 31113-D
76364 3116-K-210
76364 3205-J-150
76364 363-H
76364 3639-J-220
76364 38084-C
76364 3892-J
76364 4046-J
76364 4210-J
76364 4299-G
76364 4310-J-150
76364 4404-J
76364 509
76364 5979-H
76364 65103-J-992
76364 65146-K
76364 66173-N

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

4820-01-352-3694

4730-00-684-6556

5310-01-354-6405

5310-01-381-5740

5310-01-383-1655

5330-00-367-5005

5310-01-077-9647

4820-01-380-8544

5330-01-393-6790

5330-01-197-3583

I-13

TM 10-4610-237-20P

11
18

11
18
25
28

11
18
25
28
19
25
28
25
28
25
28

11
18

11
18
25
28

11
18
25
28
19
19
19
25
28

11
18
19
19
19

11
18
25
28
25
28

FIG.

19
19
10
20
20
20
30
30
15
15
15
21
21
16
31
31
19
19
25
25
13
13
13
18
18
18
23
23
16
16
16
26
26
18
13
14
27
27
21
21
21
17
12
15
17
17
17
24
24
29
29

ITEM



SECTION IV
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER
76364 70171-N 5360-01-194-6069
76364 76400-437-C66
76364 7660-L 5340-00-653-0353
76364 84168-N 4820-01-351-9736

I-14

TM 10-4610-237-20P

25
28

11
18
25
28
25
28

FIG.

22
22
14
14
14
20
20
32
32

ITEM



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
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CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

4720-01-174-8173
4730-00-951-3295
5330-00-612-2414
4720-01-138-8986

4730-01-064-0560
5330-00-899-4509

4720-01-140-6288
4930-01-120-7426
4730-00-203-1010
5330-00-360-0595
4730-01-109-0790

4010-01-394-3906

5365-00-926-5411
4730-00-869-5246
5330-00-360-0595
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-823-5316
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-203-9766
4730-00-360-0592
4730-00-948-1722
5330-00-360-0595

I-15

CAGEC

81348
97403
97403
97403
96906
96906
97403
97403
96906
96906
97403
97403
97403
96906
96906
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
41592
81718
96906
96906
81718
19099
96906
81718
19099
77414
96906
96906
96906

TM 10-4610-237-20P

PART NUMBER

RRC271
13225E9117
13225E9117-Y
13225E9136-11
MS49000-5
MS27030-6
13225E9136-2
13225E9113-Y2
MS49000-17
MS27030-9
13225E9117-Y1
13225E9136-4
13225E9140
MS27026-9
MS27030-5
122WA-0300
231AW-0200
231APC0123 2H
231APC0123 2C
231APM0222 XAA
231A--0205 AT
231A--0103 MCA
235---0509 2G
231A--0112 2S
231AF-0115 21
231AF-0913 2D
231SS-0108 21
231A--0909 2D
231AF-0111 21
231AF-0110 21
231AF-0114 21
231A--0220 2P
231A--0102 XAA
231AF-0118 21
231AF-0117 21
231APMO0107 21
231AW-0219 2P
231AF-0116 21
231A--0201 MBA
H01434M
MS27028-9
MS27030-5
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
MS27029-9
H01434M
RR-C-271-A

P9

MS27021-9
MS27025-9
MS27030-5



SECTION IV TM 10-4610-237-20P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER CAGEC PART NUMBER
3 13 97403 13225E9136-11H
4 1 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

4 2 4730-00-649-9100 96906 MS27028-11
4 3 5330-00-612-2414 96906 MS27030-6
4 4 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

4 5 19099 RR-C-271-A
4 6 4730-00-915-5127 96906 MS27029-11
4 7 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

4 8 19099 RR-C-271-A
4 9 70847 J210

4 10 4730-00-938-7996 96906 MS27021-11
4 11 4730-00-360-0943 96906 MS27025-11
4 12 5330-00-612-2414 96906 MS27030-6
4 13 97403 13225E9136-2H
5 1 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

5 4730-00-915-5127 96906 MS27029-11
5 3 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

5 4 19099 RR-C-271-A
5 5 4730-00-649-9100 96906 MS27028-11
5 6 5330-00-612-2414 96906 MS27030-6
5 7 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

5 8 19099 RR-C-271-A
5 9 4730-00-088-9285 96906 MS27026-11
5 10 5330-00-612-2414 96906 MS27030-6
5 11 4730-00-938-7997 96906 MS27022-11
5 12 4820-01-377-8185 76364 GATE 1151
5 13 5310-01-383-1655 76364 3116-K-210
5 14 76364 76400-437-C66
5 15 76364 282-H-210

5 16 76364 3639-J-220
5 17 76364 65103-J-992
5 18 76364 3205-J-150
5 19 76364 2328-J-150
5 20 76364 26148-3-155
5 21 76364 4310-J-150
5 22 76364 201-4-J3-150
6 1 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

6 4730-00-640-6156 96906 MS27028-17
6 3 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9
6 4 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

6 5 19099 RR-C-271-A
6 6 4730-00-640-6188 96906 MS27029-17
6 7 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

6 8 19099 RR-C-271-A
6 9 5310-00-732-0558 96906 MS51967-8
6 10 96906 MS35338-46
6 11 5310-00-080-6004 96906 MS27183-14
6 12 96906 MS90725-65
6 13 5330-01-141-1864 97403 13220E1069-1
6 14 4730-00-840-5347 96906 MS27023-17
6 15 4730-00-84'0-5348 96906 MS27027-17

I-16



SECTION IV TM 10-4610-237-20P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER CAGEC PART NUMBER
6 16 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9

6 17 4730-00-840-5386 97403 13216E8243

7 1 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

7 4730-00-640-6156 96906 MS27028-17

7 3 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9

7 4 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

7 5 19099 RR-C-271-A

7 6 4730-00-640-6188 96906 MS27029-17

7 7 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

7 8 19099 RR-C-271-A

7 9 4730-00-078-2519 70847 J215

7 10 4730-00-649-7388 96906 MS27021-17

7 11 4730-01-235-9769 96906 MS27025-17

7 12 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9

7 13 97403 13225E9136-4H
8 1 4030-00-948-7315 96906 MS87006-33

8 2 19099 RR-C-271-B

8 3 5315-00-839-5820 96906 MS24665-134
8 4 5315-00-812-1236 96906 MS20392-3C35
8 5 97403 13225E9146

8 6 97403 13225E9145

9 97403 13225E9132

9 1 4720-01-138-8986 97403 13225E9136-2
9 2 97403 13225E9113-Y2
9 3 4730-01-064-0560 96906 MS49000-17

9 4 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9

9 5 97403 13225E9117-Y1
9 6 4720-01-140-6288 97403 13225E9136-4
9 7 4930-01-120-7426 97403 13225E9140
10 1 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

10 2 4730-00-649-9100 96906 MS27028-11
10 3 5330-00-612-2414 96906 MS27030-6

10 4 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

10 5 19099 RR-C-271-A

10 6 4730-00-915-5127 96906 MS27029-11
10 7 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

10 8 19099 RR-C-271-A

10 9 70847 J210

10 10 4730-00-938-7996 96906 MS27021-11
10 11 4730-00-360-0943 96906 MS27025-11
10 12 5330-00-612-2414 96906 MS27030-6

10 13 97403 13225E9136-2H
11 1 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

11 2 4730-00-915-5127 96906 MS27029-11
11 3 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

11 4 19099 RR-C-271-A

11 5 4730-00-649-9100 96906 MS27028-11
11 6 5330-00-612-2414 96906 MS27038-6

11 7 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

11 8 19099 RR-C-271-A

11 9 4730-00-088-9285 96906 MS27026-11

I-17



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
11 10
11 11
11 12
11 13
11 14
11 15
11 16
11 17
11 18
11 19
11 20
11 21
11 22
12 1
12

12 3
12 4
12 5
12 6
12 7
12 8
12 9
12 10
12 11
12 12
12 13
12 14
12 15
12 16
12 17
13 1
13

13 3
13 4
13 5
13 6
13 7
13 8
13 9
13 10
13 11
13 12
13 13
14 1
14

14 3
14 4
14 5
14 6
15 1
16

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5330-00-612-2414
4730-00-938-7997
4820-01-377-8185
5310-01-383-1655

5365-00-926-5411
4730-00-640-6156
5330-00-899-4509
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-640-6188
5365-00-926-5411

5310-00-732-0558

5310-00-080-6004

5330-01-141-1864
4730-00-840-5347
4730-00-840-5348
5330-00-899-4509
4730-00-840-5346
5365-00-926-5411
4730-00-640-6156
5330-00-899-4509
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-640-6188
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-078-2519
4730-00-649-7388
4730-01-235-9769
5330-00-899-4509

4030-00-948-7315

5315-00-839-5820
5315-00-812-1236

I-18

CAGEC

96906
96906
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
81718
96906
96906
81718
19099
96906
81718
19099
96906
96906
96906
96906
97403
96906
96906
96906
97403
81718
96906
96906
81718
19099
96906
81718
19099
70847
96906
96906
96906
97403
96906
19099
96906
96906
97403
97403
81349
97403

TM 10-4610-237-20P

PART NUMBER

MS27030-6
MS27022-11
GATE 1151
3116-K-210
76400-437-C66
282-H-210
3639-J-220
65103-J-992
3205-J-150
2328-J-150
26148-3-155
4310-J-150
201-4-J3-150
H01434M
MS27028-17
MS27030-9
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
MS27029-17
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
MS51967-8
MS35338-46
MS27183-14
MS90725-65
13220E1069-1
MS27023-17
MS27027-17
MS27030-9
13216E8243
H01434M
MS27028-17
MS27030-9
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
MS27029-17
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
J215
MS27021-17
MS27025-17
MS27030-9
13225E9136-4H
MS87006-33
RR-C-271-B
MS24665-134
MS20392-3C35
13225E9146
13225E9145
MILH12732
13225E9113



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
16 1
16 2
16 3
16 4
16 5
16 6
16 7
16 8
16 9
16 10
16 11
16 12
16 13
16 14
16 15
16 16
16 17
16 18
16 19
16 20
17 1
17

17 3
17 4
17 5
17 6
17 7
17 8
17 9
17 10
17 11
17 12
17 13
18 1
18

18 3
18 4
18 5
18 6
18 7
18 8
18 9
18 10
18 11
18 12
18 13
18 14
18 15
18 16
18 17
18 18

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-186-0821
5330-00-612-2414
4720-01-138-8986

4730-00-649-9100
5330-00-612-2414
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-938-7997
4730-00-079-1362
4730-00-649-9103
5330-00-612-2414
4730-00-222-1844
4730-00-915-5127
5365-00-926-5411

4720-01-163-4684
4730-01-064-0560
5330-00-899-4509
5365-00-926-5411
4730-00-649-9100
5330-00-612-2414
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-915-5127
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-938-7996
4730-00-360-0943
5330-00-612-2414

5365-00-926-5411
4730-00-915-5127
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-649-9100
5330-00-612-2414
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-088-9285
5330-00-612-2414
4730-00-938-7997
4820-01-377-8185
5310-01-383-1655

I-19

CAGEC

96906
96906
97403
97403
97403
96906
96906
81718
19099
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
96906
81718
19099
97403
96906
96906
81718
96906
96906
81718
19099
96906
81718
19099
70847
96906
96906
96906
97403
81718
96906
81718
19099
96906
96906
81718
19099
96906
96906
96906
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364

TM 10-4610-237-20P

PART NUMBER

MS49000-19
MS27030-6
13225E9136-2
13225E9113-Y2
13225E9113-Y3
MS27028-11
MS27030-6
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
MS27022-11
MS27020-11
MS27024-11
MS27030-6
MS51846-152
MS27029-11
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
13225E9135-2
MS49000-17
MS27030-9
H01434M
MS27028-11
MS27030-6
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
MS27029-11
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
J210
MS27021-11
MS27025-11
MS27030-6
13225E9136-2H
H01434M
MS27029-11
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
MS27028-11
MS27030-6
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
MS27026-11
MS27030-6
MS27022-11
GATE 1151
3116-K-210
76400-437-C66
282-H-210
3639-J-220
65103-J-992
3205-J-150



SECTION IV

FIG. ITEM
18 19
18 20
18 21
18 22
19 1
19

19 3
19 4
19 5
19 6
19 7
19 8
19 9
19 10
19 11
19 12
19 13
19 14
19 15
19 16
19 17
19 18
19 19
20 1
20

20 3
20 4
20 5
20 6
20 7
20 8
20 9
20 10
20 11
20 12
20 13
21 1
22

22 1
22 2
22 3
22 4
22 5
22 6
23 1
23 2
23 3
23 4
23 5
23 6
23 7

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5365-00-926-5411
4730-00-649-9100
5330-00-612-2414
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-915-5127
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-938-7997
4730-00-088-9285
5330-00-612-2414
4820-01-380-8544

5365-00-926-5411
4730-00-649-9100
5330-00-612-2414
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-915-5127
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-938-7996
4730-00-360-0943
5330-00-612-2414

4720-01-163-4682
4720-01-140-6288

4720-01-163-5089
4720-01-163-4685

5365-00-926-5411
4730-00-640-6156
5330-00-899-4509
5365-00-926-5411

4730-00-640-6188
5365-00-926-5411

1-20

CAGEC

76364
76364
76364
76364
81718
96906
96906
81718
19099
96906
81718
19099
96906
96906
96906
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
76364
81718
96906
96906
81718
19099
96906
81718
19099
70847
96906
96906
96906
97403
81349
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
97403
81718
96906
96906
81718
19099
96906
81718

TM 10-4610-237-20P

PART NUMBER

2328-J-150
26148-3-155
4310-J-150
201-4-J3-150
H01434M
MS27028-11
MS27030-6
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
MS27029-11
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
MS27022-11
MS27026-11
MS27030-6
509

4046-J

4210-J

5979-H
3014-B

4404-J

3892-J

1516-J
H01434M
MS27028-11
MS27030-6
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
MS27029-11
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
J210
MS27021-11
MS27025-11
MS27030-6
13225E9135-2H
MIL-P-52109
13225E9148
13225E9136-3
13225E9136-4
13225E9148-Y2
13225E9135-4
13225E9135-3
13225E9148-Y1
H01434M
MS27028-17
MS27030-9
H01434M
RR-C-271-A
MS27029-17
H01434M



SECTION IV TM 10-4610-237-20P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER CAGEC PART NUMBER
23 8 19099 RR-C-271-A
23 9 4730-00-078-2519 70847 J215

23 10 4730-00-649-7388 96906 MS27021-17
23 11 4730-01-235-9769 96906 MS27025-17
23 12 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9
23 13 97403 13225E9136-3H
24 1 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

24 2 4730-00-640-6156 96906 MS27028-17
24 3 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9
24 4 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

24 5 19099 RR-C-271-A
24 6 4730-00-640-6188 96906 MS27029-17
24 7 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

24 8 19099 RR-C-271-A
24 9 4730-00-078-2519 70847 J215

24 10 4730-00-649-7388 96906 MS27021-17
24 11 4730-01-235-9769 96906 MS27025-17
24 12 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9
24 13 97403 13225E9136-4H
25 1 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

25 2 4730-00-640-6156 96906 MS27028-17
25 3 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9
25 4 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

25 5 19099 RR-C-271-A
25 6 5310-00-732-0558 96906 MS51967-8
25 7 96906 MS35338-46
25 8 5310-00-080-6004 96906 MS27183-14
25 9 96906 MS90725-65
25 10 4730-00-840-5347 96906 MS27023-17
25 11 5330-01-141-1864 97403 13220E1069-1
25 12 4730-00-840-5348 96906 MS27027-17
25 13 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9
25 14 4730-00-640-6188 96906 MS27029-17
25 15 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

25 16 19099 RR-C-271-A
25 17 4730-00-840-5346 97403 13216E8243
25 18 4820-01-159-0439 97403 13220E1071
25 19 5310-01-381-5740 76364 31112-H

25 20 5340-00-653-0353 76364 7660-L

25 21 4730-00-684-6556 76364 2855-L

25 22 5360-01-194-6069 76364 70171-N

25 23 5330-00-367-5005 76364 363-H

25 24 5330-01-393-6790 76364 65146-K

25 25 76364 31113-D

25 26 5310-01-077-9647 76364 38084-C

25 27 76364 4299-G

25 28 76364 23194-N

25 29 5330-01-197-3583 76364 66173-N

25 30 4820-01-352-3694 76364 26264-N

25 31 5310-01-354-6405 76364 3042-N

25 32 4820-01-351-9736 76364 84168-N
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SECTION IV TM 10-4610-237-20P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER CAGEC PART NUMBER
25 33 76364 2093-N

26 1 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

26 2 4730-00-640-6156 96906 MS27028-17
26 3 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9
26 4 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

26 5 19099 RR-C-271-A
26 6 4730-00-640-6188 96906 MS27029-17
26 7 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

26 8 19099 RR-C-271-A
26 9 4730-00-078-2519 70847 J215

26 10 4730-00-649-7388 96906 MS27021-17
26 11 4730-01-235-9769 96906 MS27025-17
26 12 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9
26 13 97403 13225E9135-4H
27 1 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

27 2 4730-00-640-6156 96906 MS27028-17
27 3 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9
27 4 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

27 5 19099 RR-C-271-A
27 6 4730-00-640-6188 96906 MS27029-17
27 7 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

27 8 19099 RR-C-271-A
27 9 4730-00-078-2519 70847 J215

27 10 4730-00-649-7388 96906 MS27021-17
27 11 4730-01-235-9769 96906 MS27025-17
27 12 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9
27 13 97403 13225E9135-3H
28 1 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

28 2 4730-00-640-6188 96906 MS27029-17
28 3 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

28 4 19099 RR-C-271-A
28 5 5310-00-732-0558 96906 MS51967-8
28 6 96906 MS35338-46
28 7 5310-00-080-6004 96906 MS27183-14
28 8 96906 MS90725-65
28 9 4730-00-840-5348 96906 MS27027-17
28 10 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9
28 11 5330-01-141-1864 97403 13220E1069-1
28 12 4730-00-840-5347 96906 MS27023-17
28 13 4730-00-640-6156 96906 MS27028-17
28 14 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9
28 15 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

28 16 19099 RR-C-271-A
28 17 4730-00-840-5346 97403 13216E8243
28 18 4820-01-159-0439 97403 13220E1071
28 19 5310-01-381-5740 76364 31112-H

28 20 5340-00-653-0353 76364 7660-L

28 21 4730-00-684-6556 76364 2855-L

28 22 5360-01-194-6069 76364 70171-N

28 23 5330-00-367-5005 76364 363-H

28 24 5330-01-393-6790 76364 65146-K
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SECTION IV TM 10-4610-237-20P
CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER CAGEC PART NUMBER
28 25 76364 31113-D

28 26 5310-01-077-9647 76364 38084-C

28 27 76364 4299-G

28 28 76364 23194-N

28 29 5330-01-197-3583 76364 66173-N

28 30 4820-01-352-3694 76364 26264-N

28 31 5310-01-354-6405 76364 3042-N

28 32 4820-01-351-9736 76364 84168-N

28 33 76364 2093-N

29 1 81349 MIL-T-53029
30 97403 13225E9149
30 1 4730-00-640-6156 96906 MS27028-17
30 2 4730-00-840-5347 96906 MS27023-17
30 3 4730-00-840-5346 97403 13216E8243
30 4 4730-00-840-5348 96906 MS27027-17
30 5 4820-01-159-0439 97403 13220E1071
30 6 4730-00-640-6188 96906 MS27029-17
30 7 4730-00-649-9100 96906 MS27028-11
30 8 4730-00-915-5127 96906 MS27029-11
30 9 4720-01-138-8986 97403 13225E9136-2
30 10 4720-01-163-4684 97403 13225E9135-2
30 11 4720-01-140-6288 97403 13225E9136-4
30 12 4720-01-163-5089 97403 13225E9135-4
30 13 3835-00-967-9029 97403 13200E4793
30 14 4730-00-935-1613 96906 MS39352-19
30 15 4820-01-167-6550 97403 13219E0491
30 16 4730-01-009-1735 96906 MS39352-9
30 17 4730-00-088-9286 96906 MS27024-17
30 18 4730-00-649-9118 96906 MS27026-17
30 19 4730-00-649-9103 96906 MS27024-11
30 20 4730-00-088-9285 96906 MS27026-11
30 21 4720-01-163-5088 97403 13225E9136-1
30 22 4720-01-163-4683 97403 13225E9135-1
30 23 4720-01-163-4682 97403 13225E9136-3
30 24 4720-01-163-4685 97403 13225E9135-3
30 25 5365-00-926-5411 81718 H01434M

30 26 4730-00-840-0797 96906 MS27022-17
30 27 81348 GGG-W-651
30 28 4730-01-068-5070 97403 13219E0477
30 29 5120-00-277-1482 81348 GGG-W-00651
30 30 81349 MIL-T-27730
30 31 5120-00-278-9925 81348 GGG-C-00413
30 32 5340-00-244-7325 70847 C254

30 33 5340-00-244-7327 70847 C256

30 34 5340-00-245-9438 70847 C204

30 35 5340-00-245-9440 70847 C206

30 36 5330-01-141-1864 97403 13220E1069-1
30 37 5330-01-167-6542 97403 13220E1069-2
30 38 5330-00-899-4509 96906 MS27030-9
30 39 5330-00-612-2414 96906 MS27030-6
30 40 5310-00-732-0558 96906 MS51967-8
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SECTION IV

FIG.

30
30
30
30
31
32
33
33
33

ITEM

41
42
43
44

WN PR R

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5310-00-080-6004

5430-01-352-1397
5411-01-132-1269
7240-00-222-3088
7240-00-177-6154
5340-00-066-1235

I-24

CAGEC

96906
96906
96906
81346
97403
81349
81349
81349
06076

TM 10-4610-237-20P

PART NUMBER

MS90725-65
MS27183-14
MS35338-46
ASTM-B687
13225E9210
MIL-S-28633
MIL-C-1283
MIL-S-1285
13211E7541
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TM 10-4610-237-20P
These are the instructions for sending an electronic 2028

The following format must be used if submitting an electronic 2028. The subject line must be exactly
the same and all fields must be included; however only the following fields are mandatory: 1, 3, 4, 5,
6,7,8,9, 10, 13, 15, 16, 17, and 27.

From: “Whomever” <whomever@avma27.army.mil>
To:  mpmt%avma28@st-louis-emh7.army.mil

Subject: DA Form 2028

From: Joe Smith

Unit: home

Address:4300 Park

City: Hometown

St: MO

Zip: 77777

Date Sent: 19-OCT-93

Pub no: 55-2840-229-23

Pub Title: TM

10. Publication Date: 04-JUL-85
11. Change Number: 7

12. Submitter Rank: MSG

13. Submitter FName: Joe

14. Submitter MName: T

15. Submitter LName: Smith

16. Submitter Phone: 123-123-1234
17. Problem: 1

18. Page: 2

19. Paragraph: 3

20. Line: 4

21. NSN:5

22. Reference: 6

23. Figure: 7

24. Table: 8

25. ltem: 9

26. Total: 123

27. Text:

This is the text for the problem below line 27.

©CoNoarWDNE

*U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1996 - 755-025/40117



TM 10-4610-237-20P

RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO EQUIPMENT TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS

SOMETEING WRONE WITH PUBLICATION

FROM: (PRINT YOUR UNIT'S COMPLETE ADDRESS)

THEN...JOT DOWN THE

DOPE ABOUT IT ON THIS FORM.
CAREFULLY TEARIT OUT, FOLD IT
AND DROP IT IN THE MAIL. DATE SENT

PUBLICATION NUMBER PUBLICATION DATE PUBLICATION TITLE

BEEXACT PIN-POINTWHEREITIS | |N THIS SPACE, TELL WHAT IS WRONG
pace [ Pane [ roure | rasce | AND WHAT SHOULD BE DONE ABOUT IT.

PRINTED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE AND TELEPHONE NUMBER SIGN HERE

DA FORM 2028 2 PREVIOUS EDITIONS P.S.--IF YOUR OQUTFIT WANTS TO KNOW ABOUT YOUR
1JUL79 =, ARE OBSOLETE. RECOMMENDATION MAKE A CARBON COPY OF THIS
AND GIVE IT TO YOUR HEADQUARTERS.



The Metric System and Equivalents

Linear Measure

1 centimeter = 10 millimeters = .39 inch

1 decimeter = 10 centimeters = 3.94 inches

1 meter = 10 decimeters = 39.37 inches

1 dekameter = 10 meters = 32.8 feet

1 hectometer = 10 dekameters = 328.08 feet
1 kilometer = 10 hectometers = 3, 280.8 feet

Weights

1 centigram = 10 milligrams = .15 grain

1 decigram = 10 centigrams = 1.54 grains

1 gram = 10 decigram = .035 ounce

1 decagram = 10 grams = .35 ounce

1 hectogram = 10 decagrams = 3.52 ounces
1 kilogram = 10 hectograms = 2.2 pounds

1 quintal = 100 kilograms = 220.46 pounds
1 metric ton = 10 quintals = 1.1 short tons

Liquid Measure

1 centiliter = 10 milliters = .34 fl. ounce

1 deciliter = 10 centiliters = 3.38 fl. ounces
1 liter = 10 deciliters = 33.81 fl. ounces

1 dekaliter = 10 liters = 2.64 gallons

1 hectoliter = 10 dekaliters = 26.42 gallons
1 kiloliter = 10 hectoliters = 264.18 gallons

Square Measure

1 sq. centimeter = 100 sq. millimeters = .155 sq. inch

1 sg. decimeter = 100 sqg. centimeters = 15.5 sq. inches

1 sg. meter (centare) = 100 sq. decimeters = 10.76 sq. feet

1 sg. dekameter (are) = 100 sq. meters = 1, 076.4 sq. feet

1 sg. hectometer (hectare) = 100 sq. dekameters = 2.47 acres
1 sq. kilometer = 100 sq. hectometers = .386 sg. mile

Cubic Measure

1 cu. centimeter = 1000 cu. millimeters = .06 cu. inch
1 cu. decimeter = 1000 cu. centimeters = 61.02 cu. inches

1 cu. meter = 1000 cu. decimeters = 35.31 cu. feet

Approximate Conversion Factors

To change To
inches centimeters
feet meters
yards meters
miles kilometers

square inches
square feet
square yards

square centimeters
square meters
square meters

square miles square kilometers
acres square hectometers
cubic feet cubic meters
cubic yards cubic meters
fluid ounces milliliters

pints liters

quarts liters

gallons liters

ounces grams

pounds kilograms

short tons metric tons
pound-feet Newton-meters

pound-inches

°F

Newton-meters

Fahrenheit

temperature

Multiply by To change To
2.540 ounce-inches Newton-meters
.305 centimeters inches
914 meters feet
1.609 meters yards
6.451 kilometers miles
.093 square centimeters square inches
.836 square meters square feet
2.590 square meters square yards
.405 square kilometers square miles
.028 square hectometers acres
.765 cubic meters cubic feet
29, 573 cubic meters cubic yards
473 milliliters fluid ounces
.946 liters pints
3.785 liters quarts
28.349 liters gallons
454 grams ounces
.907 kilograms pounds
1.356 metric tons short tons
.11296
Temperature (Exact)
5/9 (after Celsius °C
subtracting 32) temperature

Multiply by

.007062
.394
3.280
1.094
.621
.155
10.764
1.196
.386
2471
35.315
1.308
.034
2113
1.057
.264
.035
2.205
1.102



TM 10-4610-237-20P

PIN: 074647-000



	TOC
	GROUPS
	GROUP 01
	GROUP 02
	GROUP 03
	GROUP 04
	GROUP 05
	GROUP 06
	GROUP 07
	GROUP 08
	GROUP 09
	GROUP 10

	SECTIONS
	SECTION I
	SECTION II
	SECTION IV

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 1
	FIGURE 2
	FIGURE 3
	FIGURE 4
	FIGURE 5
	FIGURE 6
	FIGURE 7
	FIGURE 8
	FIGURE 9
	FIGURE 10
	FIGURE 11
	FIGURE 12
	FIGURE 13
	FIGURE 14
	FIGURE 15
	FIGURE 16
	FIGURE 17
	FIGURE 18
	FIGURE 19
	FIGURE 20
	FIGURE 21
	FIGURE 22
	FIGURE 23
	FIGURE 24
	FIGURE 25
	FIGURE 26
	FIGURE 27
	FIGURE 28
	FIGURE 29
	FIGURE 30
	FIGURE 31
	FIGURE 32
	FIGURE 33

	PAGES
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 1-1
	PAGE 2-1
	PAGE 3-1
	PAGE 4-1
	PAGE 5-1
	PAGE 6-1
	PAGE 7-1
	PAGE 8-1
	PAGE 9-1
	PAGE 10-1
	PAGE 11-1
	PAGE 12-1
	PAGE 13-1
	PAGE 14-1
	PAGE 15-1
	PAGE 16-1
	PAGE 17-1
	PAGE 18-1
	PAGE 19-1
	PAGE 20-1
	PAGE 21-1
	PAGE 22-1
	PAGE 23-1
	PAGE 24-1
	PAGE 25-1
	PAGE 26-1
	PAGE 27-1
	PAGE 28-1
	PAGE 29-1
	PAGE 30-1
	PAGE 31-1
	PAGE 32-1
	PAGE 33-1
	PAGE BULK-1
	PAGE I-1
	PAGE I-5
	PAGE I-15


	JOEL B: 
	 HUDSON: JOEL B. HUDSON



